502944505 08/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2991103

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	•	
		Name	Execution Date
DAVID ANDREW			09/26/2013
DAVID WILKS			09/26/2013
ANTHONY HOARE			09/26/2013
PATRICK COTTON			09/26/2013
ANDREW WALKER			09/22/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name: AIREDALE INTERNATIONAL AIR CONDITIONING		NING LIMITED	
Street Address:	LEEDS ROAD, RAWDON		
City:	LEEDS, WEST YORKSHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	LS19 6JY		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 1	Number	
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 4380127	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA		4380127	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	1 ATA (4380127 414)277-0656	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pu	ATA (sent to rovided;	4380127 414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone:	ATA (sent to rovided; (4380127 414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 414)271-6560	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (sent to rovided; (4380127 414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelbest.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (sent to rovided; (C	414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelbest.com /IICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (sent to rovided; (C N 1	414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelbest.com <i>I</i> ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pu</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (sent to rovided; (C	414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelbest.com /IICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (sent to rovided; (C 1 S N	414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (sent to rovided; (C 1 S N	414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-410	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	ATA (sent to rovided; (C 1 S N	414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-410 022229-2343-US00	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pu Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (sent to rovided; (C 1 S N	414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-410 022229-2343-US00 ALAN C. CHESLOCK	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (sent to rovided; (C 1 S N	414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 414)271-6560 dahauser@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-410 022229-2343-US00 ALAN C. CHESLOCK /alan c. cheslock/	nt via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 033581 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Airedale International Air Conditioning Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a British corporation having its principal place of business at:

Leeds Road Rawdon Leeds West Yorkshire LS19 6JY United Kingdom

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

David Andrew 25 Westlea Crescent, Yeadon Leeds LS19 7EE United Kingdom

David Wilks 258, Bradford Road, Otley Leeds LS21 3LT United Kingdom

Anthony Hoare 11, Glenfield Avenue Wetherby LS22 6RN United Kingdom

Patrick Cotton 80, Silk Mill Approach Leeds LS16 6RR United Kingdom

Andrew Walker 4, Roslyn Road Harrogate HG2 7SB United Kingdom

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

PATENT REEL: 033581 FRAME: 0661

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "AIR CONDITIONER HAVING ANGLED HEAT EXCHANGERS" for which Great Britain patent application No. 1311190.1 was filed June 24, 2013 (hereinafter the "British patent application") (Atty, File No. 022223-2343-GB00)

(2) in and to the British patent application, in and to all other patent applications based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to Great Britain, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said British patent application and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

266n September 2013

1 MA C

Date

26th September 2013

Date

26000

Date

Date

26⁶⁴ SEDTEMBER 2013 ite Drel Schenber 13

Date

David Andrew

D.S. Willer

David Wilks

Anthony Hoare

Patrick Cotton

Andrew Walker